

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018-1974	Version: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Action		
File created:	4/12/2018		In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	12/4/2018		Final action:	12/4/2018		
Title:	Commission District(s): All Appropriation of Anticipated SPLOST Funds in Accordance with the Referendum Approved by the Voters on November 7, 2017.					
les al services a						

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. SPLOST REFERENDUM APPROPRIATION_20180412.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/4/2018	1	FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Committee	withdrawn	
10/9/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred.	Pass
10/2/2018	1	FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Committee	recommended holding in committee	
9/4/2018	1	FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Committee	recommended holding in committee	
8/28/2018	1	Board of Commissioners		
7/24/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	30 day deferral	Pass
7/17/2018	1	FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Committee	recommended holding in committee	
6/26/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred.	Pass
6/19/2018	1	FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Committee	recommended holding in committee	
6/5/2018	1	FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Committee	recommended holding in committee	
5/22/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred.	Pass
5/15/2018	1	FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Committee	recommended holding in committee	
5/8/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred	Pass
4/24/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred 2 weeks	Pass
4/17/2018	1	FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Committee	recommended holding in committee	
4/17/2018	1	Committee of the Whole		

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Chief Executive Office

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

Appropriation of Anticipated SPLOST Funds in Accordance with the Referendum Approved by the Voters on

File #: 2018-1974, Version: 1

November 7, 2017.

Information Contact: Zachary L. Williams, Executive Assistant/COO

Phone Number: 404-371-2174

PURPOSE:

Makes funds available for commitment to future projects. Individual projects will be identified at a later date, in consultation with the CEO, SLOST Program Manager, and the Board of Commissioners as appropriate. This item does not allocate funds to individual projects, but instead makes funding available to the categories identified in the November referendum. Contracts for individual projects will be brought to the BOC for approval in accordance with applicable Purchasing Regulations.

NEED/IMPACT:

Allows the initiation of project development.

FISCAL IMPACT:

There is no direct cost associated with this agenda item.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.